

# City of Santa Rosa



## Legislation Details

---

**File #:** 20-0832      **Version:** 1      **Name:** Fourth Amendment to GSA F000642 with PlanetBids  
**Type:** CC- Consent - Resolution      **Status:** Agenda Ready  
**File created:** 10/14/2020      **In control:** City Council  
**On agenda:** 11/10/2020      **Final action:** 11/10/2020  
**Title:** RESOLUTION - FOURTH AMENDMENT TO GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT NUMBER F000642 WITH PLANETBIDS, INC

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Finance Department that the Council, by resolution, 1) approve the Fourth Amendment to General Services Agreement Number F000642 to increase compensation and extend the Agreement with PlanetBids, Inc., Woodland Hills, California for online bidding services for an additional one-year term and increase compensation by \$27,337.50, for a total not to exceed \$131,900; and 2) ratify the First, Second and Third Amendments which increased compensation by \$60,125.00 for a total not to exceed \$131,900.

**Sponsors:** Finance

**Indexes:** Not a Project

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A - Fourth Amendment to GSA, 4. Presentation

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/10/2020	1	City Council	to adopt	Pass